BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00314

WBS No:15408.1077011

County:Richmond Installation of 596 LF of 24" RCP and three Drop Inlets

Bid Opening Date: 9/09/2020 at 2:00 PM

						RUFUS YOUNG		<u> </u>		CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL	
_				ANSON CON	TRACTORS INC	CONSTRUCTION INC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		CONTRACTING INC	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$3,938.00	\$3,938.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$16,889.65	\$16,889.65
2	GRADING	1.00	LS	\$11,650.00	\$11,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$9,859.30	\$9,859.30
4	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	140.00	TON	\$33.00	\$4,620.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$27.00	\$3,780.00	\$41.71	\$5,839.40
4	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	300.00	SY	\$3.60	\$1,080.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
5	24" DRAINAGE PIPE CLASS III	600.00	LF	\$51.40	\$30,840.00	\$80.00	\$48,000.00	\$53.50	\$32,100.00	\$64.26	\$38,556.00
6	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 840.14	2.00	EA	\$2,030.00	\$4,060.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,970.95	\$7,941.90
7	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 840.45	1.00	EA	\$2,730.00	\$2,730.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,280.94	\$4,280.94
8	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.16	3.00	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$792.35	\$2,377.05
9	WOVEN WIRE FENCE RESET	125.00	LF	\$8.40	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$12.22	\$1,527.50
10	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$7,220.00	\$7,220.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
11	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	300.00	LF	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
12	MATTING (EROSION CONTROL)	2,150.00	SY	\$1.50	\$3,225.00	\$3.00	\$6,450.00	\$2.50	\$5,375.00	\$2.05	\$4,407.50
13	WATTLE	220.00	LF	\$11.60	\$2,552.00	\$7.00	\$1,540.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$8.42	\$1,852.40
14	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	20.00	LB	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$23.16	\$463.20
15	SEED & MULCHING	0.60	AC	\$3,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,052.63	\$3,031.58
					\$78,755.00		\$82,490.00		\$89,305.00		\$111,126.42

Bidder No. 1: ANSON CONTRACTORS INC

Bidder No. 2: RUFUS YOUNG CONSTRUCTION INC

Bidder No. 3: BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO

Bidder No. 4: CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC